

FINE JEWELERS ESTABLISHED 1930 RESIDENT GEMOLOGIST GIA CERTIFIED GEMOLOGIST AGS

Consignment Agreement

This agreement entered into by and between	(the
"consignor") and Pearlman's Jewelers (the "seller")	

Consignment Terms:

- 1. Pearlman's Jewelers will acknowledge receipt of goods within 24 hours of the time they are delivered.
- 2. The goods will remain the property of the consignor until sold or returned at the consignor's request, subject to the terms and conditions laid forth here and in the consignment policy.
- 3. The seller will assume all costs associated with photographing, describing, uploading, and customer service related needs involved with the advertising and sale of the goods, not to include any refurbish, repair or alterations.
- 4. All consigned items that are photographed, processed and uploaded must stay on the website for a duration of at least 6 months to allow the item a fair chance to sell. Any early withdrawal will result in a service fee of 10% of the items determined sale value or \$100, whichever is greater, in addition to return shipping charges. At the expiration of the 6 month period, the consignor may request the return of the goods and will only be responsible for return shipping charges.
- 5. The consignor agrees to pay Pearlman's Jewelers a 25% commission fee which will be deducted from the sale price of the merchandise. The shipping charges and any charges associated with the payment method used by the buyer (credit card, paypal) will be deducted from the consignors proceeds of the sale.
- 6. The list price and minimum accepted price as determined in the attached consignment list will be adhered to by the consignor and the seller.
- 7. The seller agrees to pay, by check, the sellers portion of the proceeds of any sale at the completion of the sale, which includes the expiration of the return date for the goods sold.
- 8. The seller will contact the consignor with any offers made which are deemed by the seller to be reasonable.



Consignor Name	
Consignor Address	
Consignor Phone Number	
Consignor Signature	
Date:	

Upon receiving approval from Pearlman's Jewelers, please print this form, along with the consignment list, read and fill out all of the information and ship the forms, along with the consignment goods to:

PJ, Inc.

Attn: Receiving Dept.

692 Capital Ave. SW

Battle Creek, MI 49015

Please be sure to insure your shipment at the appropriate amount and retain the tracking number for the package. Pearlman's Jewelers is not responsible for goods being shipped to us that are lost or stolen in transit.

Please be sure to package your consignment goods safely and securely. Pearlman's Jewelers is not responsible for any items that are broken while in transit to us.



Consignment List

Item Description	Listed Sale Price	Minimum Price Accepted	Consignor's Initials	
Consignor Name				
Date				
eceived By For Pearlman's Jewelers				